
It is a violation of Copyright law to make and distribute copies of electronic designs or artwork. 
Electronic designs are licensed to the original purchaser for use at one location. ©2019 OESD, LLC. All rights reserved.

FLORAL FLAMINGO
COLLECTION

#51202
14 DESIGNS



Note:  Some designs in this collection may have been created using unique special stitches and/or techniques. To preserve design integrity 
when rescaling or rotating designs in your software, always rescale or rotate designs using the handles directly on-screen.

Size Inches: Size mm: Stitch Count:

DESIGNS

n 1. Yellow Ring Section ........................................0640
n 2. Gold Ring Section ........................................... 0622
n 3. White Face Shading .......................................0010
n 4. Purple Beak Shading ...................................... 2762
n 5. Gray Beak Shading .......................................... 0182
n 6. Dark Beak Shading ...........................................2776
n 7. Dark Pink Detail ................................................. 2152
n 8. Pink Detail ............................................................ 1755
n 9. Black Eye Detail .............................................. 0020
n 10. Yellow Eye Detail .............................................0310
n 11. Dark Green Leaves..........................................5933
n 12. Pale Green Leaf Shading ..............................5770
n 13. Light Green Leaf Shading .............................5822
n 14. Dark Orange Petal Shading.......................... 1430
n 15. Medium Orange Petal Shading ................... 1532
n 16. Light Orange Petal Shading .......................... 1362
n 17. Red Petal Shading ...............................................1911
n 18. Medium Pink Petal Shading ..........................2155
n 19. Pink Petal Shading ............................................ 2152
n 20. Pale Pink Petal Shading ................................... 2171
n 21. Dark Pink Petal Shading .................................2153
n 22. Medium Green Leaf ....................................... 6043
n 23. Light Red Petal Shading ..................................1921
n 24. Dark Red Petal Shading ....................................1911
n 25. White Petal Shading ......................................0010
n 26. Stamens .............................................................. 0622
n 27. Dark Green Leaf Linework ...........................5933

51202-01  Flamingo Circle

120.90 X 112.52 mm4.76 X 4.43 in. 21734 St.
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Note:  Some designs in this collection may have been created using unique special stitches and/or techniques. To preserve design integrity 
when rescaling or rotating designs in your software, always rescale or rotate designs using the handles directly on-screen.

Size Inches: Size mm: Stitch Count:

DESIGNS

n 1. White Face Shading .......................................0010
n 2. Purple Beak Shading ...................................... 2762
n 3. Gray Beak Shading .......................................... 0182
n 4. Dark Beak Shading ...........................................2776
n 5. Dark Pink Neck/Head and Leg Shading .. 2152
n 6. Black Eye Detail .............................................. 0020
n 7. Yellow Eye Detail .............................................0310
n 8. Neck/Head and Legs  ..................................... 1755
n 9. Pale Green Leaf Shading ..............................5770
n 10. Light Green Leaf Shading .............................5822
n 11. Red Petal Shading ...............................................1911
n 12. Light Red Petal Shading ..................................1921
n 13. Dark Orange Petal Shading.......................... 1430
n 14. Medium Orange Petal Shading ................... 1532
n 15. Light Orange Petal Shading .......................... 1362
n 16. Dark Pink Petal Shading .................................2153
n 17. Pink Petal Shading ............................................ 2152
n 18. Medium Pink Petal Shading ..........................2155
n 19. Pale Pink Petal Shading ................................... 2171
n 20. White Petal Shading ......................................0010

51202-02  Flower Flamingo 

114.30 X 145.03 mm4.50 X 5.71 in. 12558 St.
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Note:  Some designs in this collection may have been created using unique special stitches and/or techniques. To preserve design integrity 
when rescaling or rotating designs in your software, always rescale or rotate designs using the handles directly on-screen.

Size Inches: Size mm: Stitch Count:

DESIGNS

n 1. Pale Green Leaf Shading ..............................5770
n 2. Light Green Leaf Shading .............................5822
n 3. White Face Shading .......................................0010
n 4. Purple Beak Shading ...................................... 2762
n 5. Gray Beak Shading .......................................... 0182
n 6. Dark Beak Shading ...........................................2776
n 7. Yellow Eye Detail .............................................0310
n 8. Dark Pink Neck/Head and Leg Shading .. 2152
n 9. Neck/Head and Leg ......................................... 1755
n 10. Red Petal Shading ...............................................1911
n 11. Light Red Petal Shading ..................................1921
n 12. Dark Orange Petal Shading.......................... 1430
n 13. Dark Pink Petal Shading .................................2153
n 14. Pink Petal Shading  ........................................... 2152
n 15. Medium Pink Petal Shading ..........................2155
n 16. Pale Pink Petal Shading ................................... 2171
n 17. Gold Stamen ..................................................... 0622
n 18. White Petal Shading ......................................0010
n 19. Red Lettering .......................................................1921
n 20. Pink Lettering ..................................................... 2152

51202-03  Flock of Pigeons

120.90 X 136.91 mm4.76 X 5.39 in. 13896 St.

4



Note:  Some designs in this collection may have been created using unique special stitches and/or techniques. To preserve design integrity 
when rescaling or rotating designs in your software, always rescale or rotate designs using the handles directly on-screen.

Size Inches: Size mm: Stitch Count:

DESIGNS

n 1. Medium Pink Shading ......................................2155
n 2. Dark Pink Shading ............................................. 2152
n 3. Pale Pink Shading ............................................... 2171
n 4. Pink Beak Shading ............................................ 1755
n 5. White Eye Detail .............................................0010
n 6. Dark Beak and Eye Detail ..............................2776

51202-04  Funny Flamingo

83.31 X 152.40 mm3.28 X 6.00 in. 11363 St.
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Note:  Some designs in this collection may have been created using unique special stitches and/or techniques. To preserve design integrity 
when rescaling or rotating designs in your software, always rescale or rotate designs using the handles directly on-screen.

Size Inches: Size mm: Stitch Count:

DESIGNS

n 1. Pale Green Shading ........................................5770
n 2. Medium Green Shading ................................5822
n 3. White Beak Shading ......................................0010
n 4. Gray Beak Shading .......................................... 0182
n 5. Purple Beak Shading ...................................... 2762
n 6. Dark Beak and Eye Shading ..........................2776
n 7. Yellow Eye Detail .............................................0310
n 8. Dark Pink Neck and Leg Shading ................ 2152
n 9. Light Pink Leg and Neck Shading ............... 1755
n 10. Dark Red Petal Shading ....................................1911
n 11. Light Pink Petal Shading .................................2155
n 12. Medium Pink Petal Shading .......................... 2152
n 13. Pale Pink Petal Shading ................................... 2171
n 14. Dark Pink Petal Shading .................................2153
n 15. Red Petal Shading ..............................................1921
n 16. White Petal Shading ......................................0010
n 17. Stamen ................................................................ 0622
n 18. Red Lettering .......................................................1921
n 19. Pink Lettering ..................................................... 2152

51202-05  Stand Out

120.65 X 131.83 mm4.75 X 5.19 in. 15146 St.
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Note:  Some designs in this collection may have been created using unique special stitches and/or techniques. To preserve design integrity 
when rescaling or rotating designs in your software, always rescale or rotate designs using the handles directly on-screen.

Size Inches: Size mm: Stitch Count:

DESIGNS

n 1. White Beak Shading ......................................0010
n 2. Gray Beak Shading .......................................... 0182
n 3. Purple Beak Shading ...................................... 2762
n 4. Charcoal Beak and Eye Detail .....................2776
n 5. Yellow Eye Detail .............................................0310
n 6. Dark Pink Leg/Neck and Body Shading ... 2152
n 7. Rose Red Body Shading ..................................1921
n 8. Dark Red Body Shading....................................1911
n 9. Light Pink Leg and Body Shading ............... 1755
n 10. Pink Body Feathers .......................................... 2152
n 11. Rose Red Body Feathers ................................1921
n 12. Medium Green Leaf ....................................... 6043
n 13. Dark Green Leaves and Detail ...................5933
n 14. Pink Flower Shading ........................................2153
n 15. Rose Red Flower Shading ...............................1921
n 16. Dark Red Flower Shading ................................1911
n 17. Stamen ................................................................ 0622
n 18. Rose Red Lettering ............................................1921
n 19. Pink Lettering ..................................................... 2152

51202-06  Stand Tall

120.90 X 129.54 mm4.76 X 5.10 in. 16806 St.
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Note:  Some designs in this collection may have been created using unique special stitches and/or techniques. To preserve design integrity 
when rescaling or rotating designs in your software, always rescale or rotate designs using the handles directly on-screen.

Size Inches: Size mm: Stitch Count:

DESIGNS

n 1. Pink Leaves Detail ............................................ 2152
n 2. Dark Pink Leaf Shading ...................................2153
n 3. Yellow Green Leaf Shading ......................... 6043
n 4. Medium Green Leaf Shading ......................5933
n 5. Dark Green Leaf Shading .............................5643
n 6. Darkest Green Leaf Shading .......................5555
n 7. White Beak Shading ......................................0010
n 8. Gray Beak Shading .......................................... 0182
n 9. Purple Beak Shading ...................................... 2762
n 10. Dark Beak and Eye Detail ..............................2776
n 11. Yellow Eye Detail .............................................0310
n 12. Dark Pink Neck and Body Shading ............ 2152
n 13. Red Body Shading .............................................1921
n 14. Dark Red Body Shading....................................1911
n 15. Light Pink Body Shading ................................ 1755
n 16. Pink Feathers ...................................................... 2152
n 17. Red Feathers .......................................................1921
n 18. Yellow Leaf Shading ........................................0310
n 19. Gold Leaf Shading .......................................... 0622
n 20. Pale Green Leaf Shading ..............................5770
n 21. Light Green Leaf Shading .............................5822

51202-07  Jungle Flamingo

120.40 X 152.65 mm4.74 X 6.01 in. 27692 St.
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Note:  Some designs in this collection may have been created using unique special stitches and/or techniques. To preserve design integrity 
when rescaling or rotating designs in your software, always rescale or rotate designs using the handles directly on-screen.

Size Inches: Size mm: Stitch Count:

Size Inches: Size mm: Stitch Count:

DESIGNS

n 1. Flamingos ............................................................. 2152
n 2. Lettering ................................................................1921

n 1. Light Pink Feather Shading ........................... 1755
n 2. Dark Pink Feather Shading............................ 2152
n 3. White Feather Detail .....................................0010
n 4. Pink Lettering ..................................................... 2152
n 5. Red Lettering .......................................................1921

51202-08  Pretty In Pink

51202-09  Flamazing

74.93 X 165.10 mm

103.63 X 164.59 mm

2.95 X 6.50 in.

4.08 X 6.48 in.

7623 St.

13655 St.
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Note:  Some designs in this collection may have been created using unique special stitches and/or techniques. To preserve design integrity 
when rescaling or rotating designs in your software, always rescale or rotate designs using the handles directly on-screen.

Size Inches: Size mm: Stitch Count:

Size Inches: Size mm: Stitch Count:

DESIGNS

n 1. Dark Green Leaf Shading .............................5933
n 2. Pale Green Leaf Shading ..............................5770
n 3. Light Green Leaf Shading .............................5822
n 4. Dark Pink Petals ................................................ 2152
n 5. Dark Orange Petal ........................................... 1430
n 6. Medium Orange Petals ................................... 1532
n 7. Light Orange Petal ........................................... 1362
n 8. Red Shading ..........................................................1911
n 9. Medium Pink Petal Shading ..........................2155
n 10. Pale Pink Petal Shading ................................... 2171
n 11. Dark Pink Petal Shading .................................2153
n 12. Light Red Petal Shading ..................................1921
n 13. White Petal Shading ......................................0010
n 14. Dark Red Petals ...................................................1911
n 15. Gold Stamens ................................................... 0622

n 1. Pale Green Leaf Shading ..............................5770
n 2. Light Green Leaf Shading .............................5822
n 3. Dark Red Petal Shading ....................................1911
n 4. Light Red Petal Shading ..................................1921
n 5. Dark Orange Petal Shading.......................... 1430
n 6. Medium Orange Petal Shading ................... 1532
n 7. Light Orange Petal Shading .......................... 1362
n 8. Dark Pink Petal Shading .................................2153
n 9. Pink Petal Shading ............................................ 2152
n 10. Medium Pink Petal Shading ..........................2155
n 11. Pale Pink Petal Shading ................................... 2171
n 12. White Petal Shading ......................................0010
n 13. Gold Stamens ................................................... 0622

51202-10  Flower Banner

51202-11  Two Flowers

45.72 X 170.94 mm

63.75 X 75.18 mm

1.80 X 6.73 in.

2.51 X 2.96 in.

7166 St.

7342 St.
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Note:  Some designs in this collection may have been created using unique special stitches and/or techniques. To preserve design integrity 
when rescaling or rotating designs in your software, always rescale or rotate designs using the handles directly on-screen.

Size Inches: Size mm: Stitch Count:

Size Inches: Size mm: Stitch Count:

DESIGNS

n 1. Pale Green Shading ........................................5770
n 2. Medium Green Shading ................................5822
n 3. Dark Red Petal Shading ....................................1911
n 4. Light Pink Petal Shading .................................2155
n 5. Medium Pink Petal Shading .......................... 2152
n 6. Pale Pink Petal Shading ................................... 2171
n 7. Dark Pink Petal Shading .................................2153
n 8. Red Petal Shading ..............................................1921
n 9. White Petal Shading ......................................0010
n 10. Stamen ................................................................ 0622

n 1. Light Green Leaf Shading .............................5833
n 2. Yellow Green Leaf Shading ......................... 6043
n 3. Medium Green Leaf Shading ......................5933
n 4. Dark Green Leaf Shading .............................5643
n 5. Pink Flower Shading ........................................2153
n 6. Red Flower Shading ..........................................1921
n 7. Dark Red Flower Shading ................................1911
n 8. Stamen ................................................................ 0622

51202-12  Single Flower

51202-13  Hibiscus

83.31 X 45.72 mm

88.65 X 76.96 mm

3.28 X 1.80 in.

3.49 X 3.03 in.

5445 St.

10725 St.
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Note:  Some designs in this collection may have been created using unique special stitches and/or techniques. To preserve design integrity 
when rescaling or rotating designs in your software, always rescale or rotate designs using the handles directly on-screen.

Size Inches: Size mm: Stitch Count:

DESIGNS

n 1. Gold Shading .................................................... 0622
n 2. Pink Shading........................................................2153
n 3. Yellow Shading ..................................................0310
n 4. Dark Green Leaf Shading .............................5555
n 5. Medium Green Leaf Shading .......................5513
n 6. Light Green Leaf Shading ............................ 6043
n 7. Pink Leaf Shading .............................................2153

21758 St.81.79 X 139.19 mm3.22 X 5.48 in.

51202-14  Pineapple
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MATERIALS

It is a violation of Copyright law to make and distribute copies of electronic designs or artwork. 
Electronic designs are licensed to the original purchaser for use at one location. ©2019 OESD, LLC. All rights reserved.

0010  Silky White 
0020  Black 
0182  Saturn Grey 
0310  Yellow 
0622  Star Gold 
0640  Parchment 
1362  Shrimp 
1430  Melon 
1532  Coral 

1755  Hyacinth 
1911  Foliage Rose 
1921  Blossom 
2152  Heather Pink 
2153  Dusty Mauve 
2155  Pink Tulip 
2171  Blush 
2762  Misty Rose 
2776  Black Chrome 

5513  Ming 
5555  Deep Green 
5643  Green Dust 
5770  Spanish Moss 
5822  Kiwi 
5833  Lim abean 
5933  Grasshopper 
6043  Yellowgreen 
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It is a violation of Copyright law to make and distribute copies of electronic designs or artwork. 

Electronic designs are licensed to the original purchaser for use at one location. ©2019 OESD, LLC. All rights reserved.

Isacord Thread Colors


